Docket No.: 130.11 01 - 31 - 2007 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) ILY P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 103368059 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy Thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(les): William H. Williams Family Trust Name: EDIC Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1753 Blake Avenue Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 90031 City: Los Angeles ☐ Other State: CA Execution Date: December 2, 2006 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,526,547 5,067,584 5,640,738 5,012,549 5,030,068 01/30/2007 DBYRNE 00000052 5067584 5,054,158 5,347,678 01 FC:8021 5,189,757 4,976,003 360.00 OP Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gordon E. Gray III 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 360.00 Internal Address: GRAY LAW FIRM Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 4401 N. Atlantic Ave., Suite 233 ZIP: 90807 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: CA City: Long Beach

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

of the original document.

Gordon E. Gray III, Reg. No. 42,602

Name of Person Signing

Signature

January 25, 2007

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This is an Assignment of the following patents:

U.S. Patent No. 5,067,584	U.S. Patent No. 5,030,068
U.S. Patent No. 5,012,549	U.S. Patent No. 5,347,678
U.S. Patent No. 5,054,158	U.S. Patent No. 4,976,003
U.S. Patent No. 5,189,757	U.S. Patent No. 5,526,547
U.S. Patent No. 5,640,738	French Patent No. 0451401
German Patent No. 0451401	United Kingdom Patent No. 0451401

The Assignor is The William H. Williams Family Trust, 22 Crestwind Drive, Rancho Pillos Verdes, CA 90275 (and to the extent any rights remain in the patents listed above, the Estate of William H. Williams.) The Assignee is EDIC, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 1753 Blake Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90031-1006.

Whereas, William H. Williams is now deceased; Eric Williams is the legal representative of the Estate of William H. Williams and the William H. Williams Family Trust; and all rights to the patents listed above of either the estate or the Trust are hereby assigned, including the right to sue for any past infringement;

Whereas, the William H. Williams Family Trust has not made any other Assignment of the patents herein assigned and it has the full authority to execute the Assignment and legally convey clear title to the patents subject of this Assignment; And, whereas. The William H. Williams Family Trust desires to assign its above-identified rights, title and interest in the patents to the above identified assignee, EDIC;

Now, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; The William H. Williams Family Trust hereby assigns, sells and transfers its above-identified rights, title and interest in said Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, including the right to sue for any past infringement, unto said Assignee.

WILLIAM H. WILLIAMS FAMILY TRUST By:

Eric Williams, Trustee

THE ESTATE OF WILLIAM H. WILLIAMS

By:

RECORDED: 01/29/2007

12.2.06

Eric Williams, Executor

REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0938